



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1631 of 1987

Brijwasi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.N. Sharma, Devesh Kumar Shukla,
Dharmesh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. This is the oldest criminal appeal listed under the heading 'Oldest Pending Cases in this High Court, for priority hearing'.
2. List is revised. None appears for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. Office shall submit the living report of appellants.
4. List on 9.10.2025.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

September 9, 2025

Md Faisal